1. General description
The NVT4556 device is built for interfacing a SIM card with a single low-voltage host-side
interface. The NVT4556 contains an LDO that can deliver two different voltages, 1.8 V or
3 V, from a typical mobile phone battery voltage, and three level translators to convert the
data, RSTn and CLKn signals between a SIM card and a host microcontroller.
The NVT4556 VCC pin provides power to the host side I/Os and doubles as an enable pin,
for this reason it can be connected to a GPIO that matches the host side voltage. The total
current draw from the VCC pin is only 100 A maximum. The NVT4556 also uses the

 Wireless modems
 SIM card terminals
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Topside
mark
Package
Name Description Version
NVT4556AUK 556A WLCSP12 wafer level chip-size package; 12 balls;
body 1.205  1.605  0.412 mm (Backside coating included)
NVT4556AUK
NVT4556BUK 556B WLCSP12 wafer level chip-size package; 12 balls;
body 1.205  1.605  0.412 mm (Backside coating included)
NVT4556BUK
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Orderable
part number
Package Packing method Minimum
order
quantity
Temperature Slave
address
NVT4556AUK NVT4556AUKZ WLCSP12 Reel 7” Q1/T1
*Special mark chips
dry pack
3000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C 1100 000xb
NVT4556BUK NVT4556BUKZ WLCSP12 Reel 7” Q1/T1
*Special mark chips
dry pack
3000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C 1100 001xb
NVT4556 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2015. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 1.1 — 25 August 2015 3 of 27
NXP Semiconductors NVT4556
SIM card interface level translator with I2C-bus control and LDO
5. Functional diagram